IEEE SA STANDARDS BOARD NEW STANDARDS COMMITTEE (NesCom)
MEETING MINUTES
5 December 2023
New Brunswick, New Jersey, USA and Webex
9:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. ET (UTC-5)
Attendees
Members Present:
Lei Wang, Chair

Barry Tilton
Karl Weber
Don Wright
1. CALL TO ORDER
Chair Lei Wang called the meeting to order at 9:01 a.m. ET (UTC-5). There was a round of introductions.
It was noted that the meeting was quorate.
2. REVIEW OF AGENDA
Chair Wang reviewed the agenda.
There was a motion to approve the agenda, including the consent agenda. In the absence of
objection or abstention, the motion was approved.
2.1 CONSENT AGENDA
2.1.1 Draft PARs for Administrative Withdrawal
PAR Number Committee Title
P11 PE/EM/Motor - WG11
Standard for Rotating Electric Machinery for Rail and Road Vehicles
P11073-10721 EMB/11073/PoCD Health Informatics -- Device Interoperability -- Part 10721: Point-of-Care
Medical Device Communication -- Device Specialization - High Frequency
(200 kHz to < 5 MHz) Surgical Equipment
P11073-10722 EMB/11073/PoCD Health Informatics -- Device Interoperability -- Part 10722: Point-of-Care
Medical Device Communication -- Device Specialization - Endoscopic
Camera
P11073-10723 EMB/11073/PoCD Health Informatics -- Device Interoperability -- Part 10723: Point-of-Care
Medical Device Communication -- Device Specialization - Endoscopic
Light Source
P11073-10724 EMB/11073/PoCD Health Informatics -- Device Interoperability -- Part 10724: Point-of-Care
Medical Device Communication -- Device Specialization - Endoscopic
Insufflator
P11073-10725 EMB/11073/PoCD Health Informatics -- Device Interoperability -- Part 10725: Point-of-Care
Medical Device Communication -- Device Specialization - Suction and
Irrigation Pump
P1207 PE/EDPG/HPS - WG 1207 Guide for the Application of Turbine Governing Systems for Hydroelectric
Generating Units